Application and Performance Specifi cation Information is Subject to Change Without Notifi cation HID2011V1
DIMENSIONS DATA
Catalog Number
Notes
Job/TitleSPECIFICATION & FEATURES
TAMLITE LIGHTING
tel: (772) 878-4944 or on the web at www.tamliteusa.com
660 NW Peacock Blvd. Port St. Lucie, FL 34986

1 Battery back-up available by adding “B1” to end of part code for 120V or “B2” for 277V.
Lamp(s) included
ORDERING INFORMATION  (FLUORESCENT)
ORDERING INFORMATION (HID)
NOTES:
***CONSULT FACTORY FOR BALLAST INFORMATION***
NOTES:
 Electronic fl uorescent ballasts are high power factor, Class P insulation,
120-277V, and have a starting temperature of 0° F (-18° C).
 Battery backup provides up to 90 minutes of power for two (2) lamps
(depending on wattage), and has an operating temperature range of 32° to
122° F (0° to +50° C).
***CONSULT FACTORY FOR BALLAST INFORMATION***
WATTAGE CRI INITIAL LUMENS @ 120V or 277V LAMP LIFE
40 80 2600 100,000 hrs.
80 80 6400 100,000 hrs.
CATALOG# VOLTAGE
(60Hz)
WORKING
FREQUENCY CURRENT POWER
FACTOR
AMBIENT
TEMP. RANGE
ACCOCI40120L 120 (90-150) 210 kHz .38 A .98 -35° C / +50° C
ACCOCI40277L 277 (250-305) 210 kHz .16 A .90 -35° C / +50° C
ACCOCI80120L 120 (90-150) 210 kHz .74 A .98 -35° C / +50° C
ACCOCI80277L 277 (250-305) 210 kHz .32 A .90 -35° C / +50° C
Lamp included
NOTES:
***CONSULT FACTORY FOR DRIVER INFORMATION***
LAMP SPECIFICATIONS (INDUCTION)